REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADM1021A

THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
16-Lead QSOP Package: θJA = 150°C/W.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADM1021AARQ 0°C to 100°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Description
1, 5, 9, 13, 16 NC No Connect
2 VDD Positive Supply, 3 V to 5.5 V.
3 D+ Positive Connection to Remote
Temperature Sensor.
4 D– Negative Connection to Remote
Temperature Sensor.
6 ADD1 Three-State Logic Input, Higher
Bit of Device Address.
7, 8 GND Supply 0 V Connection.
10 ADD0 Three-State Logic Input, Lower
Bit of Device Address.
11 ALERT Open-Drain Logic Output Used as
Interrupt or SMBus Alert.
12 SDATA Logic Input/Output, SMBus Serial
Data. Open-Drain Output.
14 SCLK Logic Input, SMBus Serial Clock.
15 STBY Logic Input Selecting Normal
Operation (High) or Standby Mode
(Low).
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
NC = NO CONNECT
NC
VDD